The shares of the Company were listed on the Small and Medium Enterprises (SME) Platform of the National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE Emerge) on 17th January, 2025.

4.	 Share Capital

Authorised Share Capital:

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crore Only) divided into 
1,80,00,000 (One Crore Eighty Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

Issued, Subscribed and Paid up share capital:

On 16th May 2024, the Company has allotted 93,019 equity shares by way of private placement. As a result, 
the paid up share capital of the Company has increased to Rs. 2,89,30,190 (Two Crore Eight Nine Lacs Thirty 
Thousand One Hundred Ninety) divided into 2893019 (Twenty Eight Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Nineteen) 
equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

On 20th June, 2024 the Company has also allotted 86,79,057/-  Bonus shares of Rs. 10/- each in the ration of 
03:01. As a result of which the paid up share capital of the Company stood increased to Rs. 11,57,20,760/- (Eleven 
Crores Fifty Seven Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty) divided into 1,15,72,076 (One Crore Fifteen 
Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Seventy Six) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

On 15th January, 2025 the Company came out with an Initial Public Offer (IPO) of 41,72,800 equity shares having 
face value of Rs. 10/- after which the total paid up equity capital of the Company stood at Rs. 15,74,48,760/-(Fifteen 
Crores Seventy Four Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty) comprising 1,57,44,876 (One Crore Fifty 
Seven Lakh Forty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Six) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

5.	 Details of Dematerialization of Equity Shares 

All the equity shares of the Company are held in the dematerialized form. The ISIN allocated to the Company is 
INE0NB801022. To provide service to the Shareholders, the Company has appointed Skyline Financial Services